

# 1st & final Bill

1

Name of Work :

Situation of Work

Agency by which work is executed :

Date of Measurement :

No. and date of agreement :

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars                                                                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work - Faridanpur Dhalo, Faridanpur Malah toli, shitalpur Bazar hote hue Mukundpur G.M. highway Path tak. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Anil Kumar                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No - 14 MR 304 N / MBD / 2024                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Length - 2.0 km                                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of start - 18/10/24                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of End - 17/07/25                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rate - 4.017. below                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Date of measurement - 7/5/25

Record measurement

① cleaning & grubbing road

lane as per B.I.

|      |   |    |      |      |                          |
|------|---|----|------|------|--------------------------|
| C.C. | 2 | 25 | 30.0 | 0.75 | = 1125 m <sup>2</sup>    |
|      | 2 | 13 | 30.0 | 0.75 | = 585 m <sup>2</sup>     |
|      | 2 | 2  | 30.0 | 0.75 | = 90 m <sup>2</sup>      |
| B.I. | 2 | 24 | 30.0 | 0.80 | = 1152 m <sup>2</sup>    |
|      | 2 | 1  | 23.0 | 1.05 | = 48.30 m <sup>2</sup>   |
|      |   |    |      |      | = 3000.30 m <sup>2</sup> |
|      |   |    |      |      | = 0.30 Ha.               |

② Dismantling of existing structure

take content as per

(i) cement concrete

1 x 3.50 x 1.14 x 0.15 = 0.60 m<sup>3</sup>

Continuation

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Stone 40mm-11.08m <sup>3</sup> @992.23/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 20mm-11.08m <sup>3</sup> @1207.16/m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 10mm-5.54m <sup>3</sup> @595.16/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (12) Blw (1:3)-2.02m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Brick-1010N0@5.37/N0                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Sand-0.51m <sup>3</sup> @502.80/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (13) Plaster (1:2) 14.40m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Sand-0.36m <sup>3</sup> @502.80/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3-मिमी माली<br>मै=22 ई)<br>अमर की 5000 क्व<br>अमर कुमर |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| work has been completed<br>at the site<br>14/7/25      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 14.7.25                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Abstract of work</u>                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) cleaning & leveling road                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Area vide TMB, P-1=0.30 Ha                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 76926.08/Ha = Rs 23078.20                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (2) conch of subgrade and earthen shoulder - do -      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB, P-2=766.62m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 264.72/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 202940.20              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (3) construction of C/SB Cur. - do - do - all complete |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB, P-4=19.98m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 2930.82/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 58558.20              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (4) providing 2 layer WBM Urri - do - do -             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB, P-5=55.91m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 5941.41/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 332184.20             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (5) Providing & applying Prime coat with emulsion SS-1 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB, P-8=745.93m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |

## Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                             |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------------------------------|
|                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                              |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 54.79/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 40870.20         |
| ⑥ Providing & applying tack coat with R.S-1 — do —           |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-6 = 2800m <sup>2</sup>           |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 15.74/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 44072.20      |
| ⑦ Providing & laying S.O.B. — do — do — @ 1/2"               |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-8 = 270.0m <sup>3</sup>          |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 14952.93/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 1046705.20 |
| ⑧ Construction of dry lean cement concrete — do —            |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-3 = 9.0m <sup>3</sup>            |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 5692.80/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 51235.20    |
| ⑨ Construction of Panel cement concrete Pavement M-30 — do — |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-6 = 568.13m <sup>3</sup>         |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 9606.94/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 5457991.20  |
| ⑩ R.L. M-15 in K.M stone                                     |                               |    |    |    | (i) K.M stone                                |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-9 = 3 Nos                        |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 3009.18/cu = Rs 9028.20                 |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | (ii) 200mm stone                             |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-9 = 8 Nos                        |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 827.64/cu = Rs 6621.20                  |
| ⑪ Pro. Retro-reflective traffic sign board — do —            |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-9 = 2.88m <sup>2</sup>           |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 15057.85/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 43365.20   |
| ⑫ Pro. & laying retro-reflective traffic sign board.         |                               |    |    |    | (i) 600mm equilateral triangle               |
|                                                              |                               |    |    |    | vide TMB, P-9 = 8 Nos                        |

Continuation

## Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                          |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-------------------------------------------|
|                                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                           |
|                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 4483.03/528 35864200                 |
| (ii) 800mm circular                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-9 = 2 Nos.                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 4353.85/528 8708200                  |
| (iii) 600 x 450mm rectangular                                       |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-9 = 1 No.                                               |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 4209.32/528 4209200                  |
| (iv) 900mm octagonal                                                |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-9 = 2 Nos.                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 8678.69/528 17357200                 |
| (13) Providing 2.00m-15cm Boundary Pillar — 2 —                     |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-9 = 16 Nos.                                             |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 682.84/528 10925200                  |
| (14) Planting of tree hybrid                                        |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| side plants — 2 —                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-9 = 40 Nos.                                             |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 1305.10/528 52204200                 |
| (15) Providing & applying hot applied thermoplastic compound. — 1 — |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| BT Portion vide TMB, P-9 = 151.90 m <sup>2</sup>                    |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 886.50/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 134659200 |
| C.C. Portion vide TMB, P-9 = 240.00 m <sup>2</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 988.82/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 237317200 |
| (16) Providing & fixing typical masonry Logo Sign Board — 2 —       |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-10 = 3 Nos.                                             |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 11020.32/528 33061200                |
| (17) Hum pipe culvert                                               |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| Earthwork in excavation in foundation trench —                      |                               |    |    |    |                                           |
| vide TMB, P-2 = 29.76 m <sup>3</sup>                                |                               |    |    |    |                                           |

Continuation

7850951200

## Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-------------------------------------|
|                                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 405.83/m <sup>3</sup> = 12078200  |
| 18) Pro. P.C.C M-15 in foundation<br>— do — do —                             |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-2 = 4.60 m <sup>3</sup>                                          |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 7171.56/m <sup>3</sup> = 32989200 |
| 19) Providing P.C.C M-20 in<br>substructure — do —                           |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-2 = 30.79 m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 8234.48/m <sup>3</sup> = 25354020 |
| 20) Providing 2 layer NPB<br>Hume pipe — do —                                |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-2 = 7.50 m                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 6876.02/m = 51570200              |
| 21) Painting on parapet wall<br>— do — do —                                  |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-10 = 20.64 m <sup>2</sup>                                        |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 136.59/m <sup>2</sup> = 2819200   |
| 22) Brick work in C.M (1:2)<br>on wall — do — do —                           |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-10 = 2.02 m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 6558.69/m <sup>3</sup> = 13249200 |
| 23) Plastering C.M (1:4) on<br>wall — do — do —                              |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-10 = 14.40 m <sup>2</sup>                                        |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 202.09/m <sup>2</sup> = 2910200   |
| 24) Painting two coat including<br>prime coat — do —                         |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
| vide TMB, P-10 = 14.40 m <sup>2</sup>                                        |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 136.59/m <sup>2</sup> = 1967200   |
| 25) Dismantling existing str<br>cture like culvert etc.<br>cement concrete — |                               |    |    |    |                                     |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | @ 8222073 =                         |

Continuation

**Continuation**